SUPREME

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2703/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2013 in CRLMP No.1786/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

AUROMA COKE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR.S.P,CBI,ACB DHANBAD & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 11/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv. Mr. Hriharan, Sr.Adv. Mr.Sahil Bhalaik, Adv. Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv. Mr. Shadab Angoar, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 15th April, 2014.

(Usha Bhardwaj) A.R.-cum-P.S.) [Renuka Sadana] Court Master