SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2703/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2013 in CRLMP No. 1786/2011 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

AUROMA COKE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR. S.P, CBI, ACB DHANBAD & ANR Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for extension of interim stay and placing addl. documents on record and stay and office report)

Date : 01/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mar. N. Hariharan, Adv. Mr. Shadev Anwar, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth S. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Aniorudh Singh, Adv.

For CBI Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let the matter be listed on 9th September, 2014.

The learned counsel for the respondent shall serve a copy of the counter affidavit on the counsel appearing for petitioner by tomorrow. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three days therefrom.

The interim order shall remain in force till the next date of hearing.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA) (COURT MASTER)