## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2703/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2013 in CRLMP No. 1786/2011 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

AUROMA COKE LTD

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE THR. S.P, CBI, ACB DHANBAD & ANR Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for extension of interim stay and placing addl. documents on record and stay and office report)

Date: 09/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

For Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

On the request of Mr. P.K. Dey, learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER